
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

28 

08 

5 

150 

81 

145 

51 

06 

127 

53 

7 

88 

14 

Name 

William Lamkin 

Bill Hingston 

Jamie Blust 

Jonathan Spiegel 

Jerry Oleson 

Steven Powers 

Tyler Ladd 

James Leithauser 

Connor Thomas 

Guy Ruse 

Bill Okell 

Paul F. Jensen 

Dave Reiter 

Class 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

EP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

6 

Diff 

55.025 

1:03.582 

1:09.246 

1:42.395 

2:12.319 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

10 Laps 

Total Tm 

20:38.093 

21:33.118 

21:41.675 

21:47.339 

22:20.488 

22:50.412 

20:46.164 

20:52.454 

21:11.179 

21:14.939 

21:44.049 

19:09.383 

12.817 

Best Tm 

2:01.172 

2:04.762 

2:08.867 

2:08.615 

2:12.586 

2:11.810 

2:13.970 

2:14.775 

2:16.038 

2:18.037 

2:23.219 

2:23.788 

Nat/State 

Broomfield CO 

Parker CO 

Johnstown OH 

Aurora CO 

Aurora CO 

Phoenix AZ 

Clearwater KS 

C o l o r a d o  S p r i n g s  C O  

Loveland CO 

Boulder CO 

Victoria BC 

C o l o r a d o  S p r i n g s  C O  

Eagle Ne 

Sponsor 

H o o s i e r / J e s s e P r a t h e rM o t o r s p o r t s  

Hoosier 

P h a n t o m  F i r e w o r k s ,  A E M  E l e c t r o n i c s  

Nonr 

Connect Inc 

Hoosier Tire 

R o o f W o r x , G o 4 I t  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s  

BIG CHOICE Brewing 

H u f f a k e r  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  B u m p e r  t o  B u m p e r ,  U n i t e d  R e n t a l s ,  E a s t P e n n  C a n a d a ,  

H o o s i e r,M a z d a ,R a c eT o W in Te a m  

J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  R e i t e r  S a f e t y  S e r v i c e s ,  M o t i o n  C o n t r o l  S u s p e n s i o n s , H o o s i e r , C a r b o t e c h  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Provisional 4:59 

Final 5:33 Carolyn Rasband 

Printed: 8/21/2021 4:34:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

55.025 

Avg. Speed 

74.146 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.172 

Best Speed 

75.760 

Best Lap by 

28 - William Lamkin 

 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 2 (Majors closed wheel) Sanction 21-M-20544 

Group 2 Race 

Race started at 15:36:07 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2021 15:40 

 
 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

33 

10 

59 

66 

91 

41 

15 

47 

04 

Name 

Rob Pielsticker 

Michael C Cameron 

Wade White 

Dwight Rider 

Jim Tibor Jr 

James E Nelson 

Wiley Timbrook 

Karl Flessa 

Mark Felsen 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FV 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

Diff 

0.417 

21.061 

21.720 

23.711 

38.671 

43.663 

1:12.600 

3 Laps 

Total Tm 

20:09.311 

20:09.728 

20:30.372 

20:31.031 

20:33.022 

20:47.982 

20:52.974 

21:21.911 

16:05.747 

Best Tm 

1:59.770 

2:00.236 

2:02.193 

2:02.037 

2:02.473 

2:02.892 

2:04.450 

2:04.524 

2:15.482 

Hometown 

C o l o r a d o  S p r i n g s  C O  

H i g h l a n d s  R a n c h  C O  

Vail CO 

Aurora CO 

S ilv e r  P lu m e  C O  

W e s t m in s t e r  C O  

Arvada CO 

Tucson AZ 

Denver CO 

Sponsor 

A l e r t i v e  H e a l t h c a r e / B r a v o  S c r e e n  P r i n t i n g  

Q u e e n  S o u p e r s  F o o d  T r u c k  

T h e  C o t t a g e s / V a l v o l i n e / D N  M o t o r s p o r t s  

L a R u e  M o t o r s p o r t s /J a c o b  

Desert Moose Rac ing 

S W A N  M O T O R S P O R T S  /  R E M O T E  T E L C O M  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Provisional 4:29 

Final 5:33 Carolyn Rasband 

Printed: 8/25/2021 3:33:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.417 

Avg. Speed 

75.911 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.770 

Best Speed 

76.647 

Best Lap by 

33 - Rob Pielsticker 

 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 3(Majors Open Wheel) Sanction 21-M-20544 

Group 3 Race 

Race started at 15:07:36 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2021 16:10 

  Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DN S 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
5 

DNS 

No. 

25 
74 
12 
45 
47 
3 
146 
144 
05 
58 
6 
2 
41 
42 

0 

Cls 

GT1 
T1 
GT1 
T2 
T1 
GT2 
T2 
AS 
GT2 
T2 
AS 
T2 
GT2 
T2 

T2 

Name 

Robert Prilika 
Ross Murray 
Pancho Weaver 
Joe Boden 
Mark Boden 
Boyd Lear 
Nathan Martin 
Tim Kezman 
Natha Waldbaum 
Larry Brady 
Tim White 
Yuxiao Wang 
Lou Gigliotti 
Kunsheng Ye 

Scotty B White 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 
Marina del Rey CA 

Winnetka IL 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Garden City KS 
Westminster CO 
Franksville WI 
Fort Calhoun NE 
Olathe KS 
Omaha NE 
Broomfiled CO 
Princeton TX 
Monrovia CA 

Auburn WA 

Mem# 

422920 
233665 
523106 
266025_3 
266025_1 
137291_1 
640089 
468072 
296015 
481774 
193088 
636630 
338647 
524623 

215974 

Make 

2 0 1 4  P o r s c h e  9 9 1 . 1  G T 3  C u p  
2005 Ford Mustang 
1994 Chev rolet  Cam aro 
2008 Porsche 997 

2 0 0 3  C h e v r o le t  M o n te  C a r lo  
2020 BMW M2 CS R 
2006 Pontiac GTO 
2 0 0 2  C h e v r o le t  C o r v e t te  Z 0 6  
2 0 0 4  C h e v r o le t  C o r v e t te  Z 0 6  
2 0 0 1  Fo rd  M u s ta n g C o b ra 

2006 Pontiac solstice 

2007 BMW  Z4M Coupe 

Sponsor 
E u r o p e a n  P e r f o r m a n c e  S p e c i a l i s t s  
N e w  Z e a l a n d  S e a f o o d s  
W e a v e r  R a c i n g  C o n c e p t s  
F a l l - L i n e  M o t o r s p o r t s  

D r u s s e l  P r e c i s i o n / L e a r  S p e e d  

H u t t e r  P e r f o r m a n c e / H o o s i e r / R A C E L O U V E R S / V E T T E S P O R T / E s s e x  R a c i n g / H a w k / R a c e K e e p e r / P e n s k e  
D a t a Sp e e d  L L C  

G O T  C D L ?  H a w k  B r a k e s  E x t e m e  C M T  

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
9 
9 
8 

Best Tm 

1:56.318 
1:57.684 
1:57.339 
1:58.850 
1:59.321 
2:00.305 
2:01.460 
2:02.113 
2:01.431 
2:01.111 
2:08.676 
2:22.941 
2:23.418 
2:16.670 

Total Tm 

21:31.412 
21:55.971 
22:06.701 
22:09.105 
22:10.657 
22:36.550 
22:48.560 
22:53.504 
23:00.093 
21:45.499 
21:54.307 
22:00.743 
23:29.721 
23:31.608 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional 4:05 Final 5:11 Carolyn Rasband 
New Track Record 2.02.113 AS 144 Tim Kezman 
Revised Results to include Scotty B White (9/2/2021) 

Printed: 9/2/2021 1:13:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Last Chance Majors 
Group 4 (Majors Closed Wheel) Sanction 21-M-20544 

Group 4 Race 

Race started at 14:37:34 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2021 15:40 

                                                                       

2021 Last Chance Majors

Colorado Region SCCA

High Plans Raceway

-- Official Results --



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

6 

66 

63 

31 

321 

75 

21 

3 

45 

77 

22 

32 

76 

Name 

Charlie Peter 

Hans Peter 

Shane Kennett 

Jeff Keacher 

Trevor Russell 

Rick Payne 

Arax Assadourian 

Ryan McLaughlin 

Jim Anderson 

Austin Chalman 

Hunter Tatman 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Andrew MacDougall 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FX 

FC 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FF 

FF 

P1 

FF 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

4 

Diff 

15.725 

1:12.953 

1:16.729 

1:37.660 

1:37.757 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

8 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

20:21.591 

20:37.316 

21:34.544 

21:38.320 

21:59.251 

21:59.348 

20:23.949 

20:58.991 

21:00.365 

22:04.929 

20:37.531 

7:14.489 

Best Tm 

1:40.362 

1:40.434 

1:46.810 

1:46.883 

1:47.677 

1:47.879 

1:48.867 

1:52.845 

1:52.893 

1:59.092 

2:02.341 

1:43.315 

Nat/State 

Olathe KS 

Olathe KS 

Golden CO 

Denver CO 

Tucson AZ 

Mission BC 

Parker CO 

Evergreen CO 

Ft. Collins CO 

Canyon City 

Windsor CO 

Eaton CO 

Lakewood CO 

Sponsor 

P h e n i x  L ab e l ;  S w a n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

None 

Nesota LLC 

Payton Pools 

Rally.Build 

O r t h o p a e d i c  C e n t e r  o f  t h e  R o c k i e s /  R i l l  T e c h / H o o s i e r  

M e s s e n g e r  R a c i n g ,  R a c e D o g ,  P r i m u s  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Provisional 3:30 

Final 4:00 Carolyn Rasband 

Printed: 8/21/2021 3:14:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.725 

Avg. Speed 

90.177 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.362 

Best Speed 

91.469 

Best Lap by 

6 - Charlie Peter 

 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 5 (Majors Open wheel) Sanction 21-M-20544 

Group 5 Race 

Race started at 14:07:27 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2021 14:10 

 
 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

No. 

09 

20 

44 

93 

986 

9 

37 

88 

34 

96 

92 

6 

70 

63 

Name 

Jason Ott 

Daniel Spirek 

Garrett Mays 

Ed Keturakis 

Cecil Morris 

Liam Vail 

Charlie Valdez 

Sergio Zlobin 

Chris Taylor 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Kent Carter 

Leann Falk 

Jackie Ruegsegger 

Cameron Wogrin 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

B-Spec 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

4 

Diff 

27.432 

28.104 

29.340 

30.246 

1:17.699 

1:59.084 

1:59.366 

2:11.742 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

7 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 

23:45.334 

24:12.766 

24:13.438 

24:14.674 

24:15.580 

25:03.033 

25:44.418 

25:44.700 

25:57.076 

23:52.469 

24:06.718 

23:49.116 

10:22.710 

3.135 

Best Tm 

2:03.261 

2:10.084 

2:10.213 

2:10.123 

2:09.839 

2:15.025 

2:17.632 

2:18.516 

2:19.431 

2:16.461 

2:22.797 

2:27.311 

2:26.765 

Nat/State 

Littleton CO 

Parker CO 

Parker CO 

Washington DC 

Denver CO 

Littleton CO 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Elroy TX 

Lakewood CO 

HOUSTON TX 

Tolar TX 

Parker CO 

H i g h l a n d s  R a n c h  C O  

Sponsor 

B i m m e r h a u s / H o o s i e r  t i r e / A l p i n e  M o t o r s p o r t s / B i m m e r W o r l d  

Alpine Autosport 

GO 4 IT Racing School 

H oosier, H awk , and M azda 

Dauntless Racing 

Go4it Services 

C h r i s  T a y lo r  R a c in g /  N a t u r e 's  C h o i c e  C B D  

M a z d a , H a n k o o k , R P M  M o t o r s p o r t s  

C h r i s  Ta y lo r,  M a z d a , G L o c , H o o s i e r  

Chris Taylor Racing 

S p i r i t  H o und  D i s t il le rs , H o o s ie r  

Wogrinmotorsport 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Provisional 2:46 

Final 4:00 Carolyn Rasband 

Printed: 8/21/2021 3:12:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

27.432 

Avg. Speed 

70.847 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.261 

Best Speed 

74.476 

Best Lap by 

09 - Jason Ott 

 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 6 (Majors Closed Wheel) Sanction 21-M-20544 

Group 6 Race 

Race started at 13:18:26 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2021 13:40 

 
 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

82 

55 

06 

74 

71 

58 

84 

88 

08 

0 

8 

Name 

John Waldbaum 

Matthew Davis 

Jason Wesoky 

Robert Melanson 

Douglas Hillen 

Mark Miller 

Michael Varra 

Christian Miller 

Bill Harding 

Martin Willis 

Brett Hamer 

Class 

ITE - O 

T1 

RSM 

S7 

STU 

S7 

S7 

S7 

T1 

HP 

S7 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Diff 

20.456 

1:10.615 

1:46.852 

52.343 

1:47.605 

1:56.515 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

22:05.484 

22:25.940 

23:16.099 

23:52.336 

22:57.827 

23:53.089 

24:01.999 

22:19.854 

22:37.756 

22:16.650 

22:45.805 

Best Tm 

2:11.004 

2:11.685 

2:17.318 

2:19.053 

2:15.837 

2:18.659 

2:18.914 

2:23.091 

2:23.452 

2:23.048 

2:23.833 

Hometown 

Fort Calhoun N E 

Brighton CO 

Denver CO 

B lack  Forest  CO  

C o l o r a d o  S p r i n g s  C O  

Canon City CO 

Bennett CO 

Canon City CO 

parker CO 

C o l o r a d o  S p r i n g s  C O  

Denver CO 

Sponsor 

My Right Hip Pocket 

Weyland-Yutani 

M C M o to rs p o r t s ,  W e s t e rn  s t e e l 

L . G .  E v e r i s t ,  M C M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l i n e  A u t o  P e r f o r m a n c e  

B r e a k  L o o s e  R a c i n g  L H B  R e s t o r a t i o n  L T M V  W e l d i n g  F a b r i c a t i o n  R E  S p e e d  

M C M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l i n e  A u t o  P e r f o r m a n c e  

3R Automotive 

the Machine Shop Racing 

M C  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l in e  P e r fo r m a n c e  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

Provisional 6:02; Final 6:40 Carolyn Rasband 

Car 71 penalized 2 positions (notified at 6:10pm) 

Car 0 penalized two positions per CSA 

Printed: 8/22/2021 7:58:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.456 

Avg. Speed 

69.258 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.004 

Best Speed 

70.074 

Best Lap by 

82 - John Waldbaum 

 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 7 (Regional Closed Wheel) Sanction 21-R-20545 

Group 7 Race 

Race started at 16:37:54 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2021 17:40 

 
 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

63 

48 

444 

5 

45 

88 

Name 

Shane Kennett 

Andrew Hill 

Boysen Loesch 

Steven Costello 

Michael Woodward 

Winston Black 

Class 

FA 

FB 

SF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

Laps 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

9 

Diff 

12.406 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

Total Tm 

20:58.235 

21:10.641 

21:12.304 

21:12.560 

21:09.772 

22:18.622 

Best Tm 

1:46.849 

1:53.011 

2:04.231 

2:04.768 

2:17.609 

2:23.345 

Hometown 

Golden CO 

Parker CO 

Northglenn CO 

SLC UT 

Denver CO 

El Paso TX 

Sponsor 

None 

Friends & Family 

Surface Exploration 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Provisional 5:32 

Final 6:02 Carolyn Rasband 

Printed: 8/22/2021 7:57:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.406 

Avg. Speed 

80.255 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.849 

Best Speed 

85.916 

Best Lap by 

63 - Shane Kennett 

 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 8 (Regional Open Wheel) Sanction 21-R-20545 

Group 8 Race 

Race started at 16:08:11 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/21/2021 17:10 

 
 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

145 

06 

51 

127 

7 

08 

81 

28 

53 

Name 

Steven Powers 

James Leithauser 

Tyler Ladd 

Connor Thomas 

Bill Okell 

Bill Hingston 

Jerry Oleson 

William Lamkin 

Guy Ruse 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

HP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

13 

7 

5 

3 

Diff 

19.736 

20.298 

1:26.528 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

9 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

35:59.519 

36:19.255 

36:19.817 

37:26.047 

36:15.146 

29:20.566 

15:46.678 

10:51.913 

7:37.226 

Best Tm 

2:11.473 

2:13.205 

2:13.183 

2:15.365 

2:17.574 

2:10.548 

2:13.709 

2:04.949 

2:25.964 

Hometown 

Phoenix AZ 

C o l o r a d o  S p r i n g s  C O  

Clearwater KS 

Loveland CO 

Victoria BC 

Parker CO 

Aurora CO 

Broomfield CO 

Boulder CO 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire 

Connect Inc 

R o o f W o r x , G o 4 I t  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s  

H u f f a k e r  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  B u m p e r  t o  B u m p e r ,  U n i t e d  R e n t a l s ,  E a s t P e n n  C a n a d a ,  

Nonr 

H o o s i e r / J e s s e P r a t h e rM o t o r s p o r t s  

BIG CHOICE Brewing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Provisional 4:37 

Final 5:07 Carolyn Rasband 

Printed: 8/22/2021 5:02:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.736 

Avg. Speed 

68.015 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.949 

Best Speed 

73.470 

Best Lap by 

28 - William Lamkin 

 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 2 (Majors closed wheel) Sanction 21-M-20544 

Group 2 Race 

Race started at 15:59:47 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/22/2021 15:55 

 
 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

10 

66 

33 

59 

91 

15 

47 

41 

04 

Name 

Michael C Cameron 

Dwight Rider 

Rob Pielsticker 

Wade White 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Wiley Timbrook 

Karl Flessa 

James E Nelson 

Mark Felsen 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FV 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

12 

12 

Diff 

30.868 

37.624 

38.193 

40.738 

1:14.265 

1:28.098 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

Total Tm 

36:36.832 

37:07.700 

37:14.456 

37:15.025 

37:17.570 

37:51.097 

38:04.930 

24:59.909 

27:50.284 

Best Tm 

2:00.673 

2:02.528 

2:00.698 

2:02.927 

2:02.887 

2:03.782 

2:04.011 

2:04.019 

2:16.515 

Hometown 

H i g h l a n d s  R a n c h  C O  

Aurora CO 

C o l o r a d o  S p r i n g s  C O  

Vail CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Arvada CO 

Tucson AZ 

Westminster CO 

Denver CO 

Sponsor 

Queen Soupers Food Truck  

A l e r t iv e  H e a lt h c a r e / B r a v o  S c r e e n  P r i n t i n g  

T h e  C o t t a g e s / V a l v o l in e / D N  M o t o r s p o r t s  

LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

Desert Moose Racing 

S W A N  M O T O R S P O R T S  /  R E M O T E  T E L C O M  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Provisional 3:53 

Final 5:00 Carolyn Rasband 

Printed: 8/22/2021 5:01:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

30.868 

Avg. Speed 

75.217 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.673 

Best Speed 

76.073 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael C Cameron 

 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 3(Majors Open Wheel) Sanction 21-M-20544 

Group 3 Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:13:08 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/22/2021 15:10 

 
 Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DN S 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
2 
3 

DNS 

No. 

25 
74 
47 
146 
45 
3 
144 
12 
58 
42 
6 
2 
41 
05 

0 

Cls 

GT1 
T1 
T1 
T2 
T2 
GT2 
AS 
GT1 
T2 
T2 
AS 
T2 
GT2 
GT2 

T2 

Name 

Robert Prilika 
Ross Murray 
Mark Boden 
Nathan Martin 
Joe Boden 
Boyd Lear 
Tim Kezman 
Mike McDonough 
Larry Brady 
Kunsheng Ye 
Tim White 
Yuxiao Wang 
Lou Gigliotti 
Natha Waldbaum 

Scotty B White 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 
Marina del Rey CA 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Westminster CO 
Winnetka IL 
Garden City KS 
Franksville WI 
Lakewood Co 
Olathe KS 
Monrovia CA 
Omaha NE 
Broomfiled CO 
Princeton TX 
Fort Calhoun NE 

Auburn WA 

Mem# 

422920 
233665 
266025_1 
640089 
266025_3 
137291_1 
468072 
338072 
481774 
524623 
193088 
636630 
338647 
296015 

215974 

Make 

2 0 1 4  P o r s c h e  9 9 1 . 1  G T 3  C u p  
2005 Ford Mustang 

2020 BMW M2 CS R 
2008 Porsche 997 
2 0 0 3  C h e v r o le t  M o n te  C a r lo  
2006 Pontiac GTO 
1 9 9 4  C h e v r o le t  W e a v e r  C a m a r o  
2 0 0 4  C h e v r o le t  C o r v e t te  Z 0 6  
2006 Pontiac solstice 
2 0 0 1  Fo rd  M u s ta n g C o b ra 

2 0 0 2  C h e v r o le t  C o r v e t te  Z 0 6  

2007 BMW  Z4M Coupe 

Sponsor 
E u r o p e a n  P e r f o r m a n c e  S p e c i a l i s t s  
N e w  Z e a l a n d  S e a f o o d s  

F a l l - L i n e  M o t o r s p o r t s  
D r u s s e l  P r e c i s i o n / L e a r  S p e e d  

D a t a Sp e e d  L L C  

H u t t e r  P e r f o r m a n c e / H o o s i e r / R A C E L O U V E R S / V E T T E S P O R T / E s s e x  R a c i n g / H a w k / R a c e K e e p e r / P e n s k e  

G O T  C D L ?  H a w k  B r a k e s  E x t e m e  C M T  

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 

Best Tm 

1:54.494 
1:58.592 
2:00.792 
2:00.864 
2:01.429 
2:01.083 
2:03.578 
1:53.425 
2:10.186 
2:11.704 
2:11.910 
2:16.861 
2:23.120 
2:02.474 

Total Tm 

34:48.560 
36:20.143 
36:47.770 
34:54.214 
34:55.422 
35:16.809 
35:45.022 
32:32.049 
35:09.566 
35:45.303 
36:12.259 
36:36.752 
36:41.872 
26:59.241 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional 3:01 
Final 4:58 Carolyn Rasband 
Revised Results (added Scotty B White) 

Printed: 9/2/2021 1:18:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Last Chance Majors 
Group 4 (Majors Closed Wheel) Sanction 21-M-20544 

Group 4 Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:23:27 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/22/2021 14:20 

                                                                       

2021 Last Chance Majors

Colorado Region SCCA

High Plans Raceway

-- Official Results --



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

6 

321 

63 

8 

45 

22 

31 

77 

21 

75 

Name 

Charlie Peter 

Trevor Russell 

Shane Kennett 

Kirk Clifford 

Jim Anderson 

Hunter Tatman 

Jeff Keacher 

Austin Chalman 

Arax Assadourian 

Rick Payne 

Class 

FA 

FX 

FA 

FA 

FX 

FF 

FA 

FF 

FA 

FC 

Laps 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

16 

16 

13 

12 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

Total Tm 

32:37.512 

32:54.542 

32:58.095 

33:14.660 

33:10.388 

32:53.795 

33:01.495 

33:45.272 

32:00.279 

22:52.803 

Best Tm 

1:40.826 

1:47.965 

1:48.139 

1:48.645 

1:53.687 

2:01.157 

1:50.496 

1:56.936 

1:49.420 

1:48.803 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Tucson AZ 

Golden CO 

G ra n d  J u n c t i o n  CO  

Ft. Collins CO 

Windsor CO 

Denver CO 

Canyon City 

Parker CO 

Mission BC 

Sponsor 

None 

W estern Spine racing team 

Nesota LLC 

Payton Pools 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Provisional 2:12 

Final 4:57 Carolyn Rasband 

Printed: 8/22/2021 4:57:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

89.103 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.826 

Best Speed 

91.048 

Best Lap by 

6 - Charlie Peter 

 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 5 (Majors Open wheel) Sanction 21-M-20544 

Group 5 Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:38:43 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/22/2021 13:35 

 
 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

09 

20 

44 

986 

93 

145 

9 

37 

88 

34 

96 

92 

6 

70 

Name 

Jason Ott 

Daniel Spirek 

Garrett Mays 

Cecil Morris 

Ed Keturakis 

Tyler Quance 

Liam Vail 

Charlie Valdez 

Sergio Zlobin 

Chris Taylor 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Kent Carter 

Leann Falk 

Jackie Ruegsegger 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

Diff 

33.260 

37.990 

1:04.305 

1:10.703 

1:40.237 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

36:12.458 

36:45.718 

36:50.448 

37:16.763 

37:23.161 

37:52.695 

36:22.062 

36:23.128 

36:40.929 

36:44.251 

36:44.879 

37:26.873 

38:02.299 

38:25.034 

Best Tm 

2:03.922 

2:07.845 

2:08.030 

2:10.352 

2:10.361 

2:12.043 

2:14.465 

2:15.277 

2:15.546 

2:16.199 

2:15.193 

2:18.805 

2:20.114 

2:21.796 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Parker CO 

Parker CO 

Denver CO 

Washington DC 

Cyprass TX 

Littleton CO 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Elroy TX 

Lakewood CO 

HOUSTON TX 

Tolar TX 

Parker CO 

Sponsor 

B i m m e r h a u s / H o o s i e r  t i r e / A l p i n e  M o t o r s p o r t s / B i m m e r W o r l d  

Alpine Autosport 

GO 4 IT Racing School 

Dauntless Racing 

H oosier, H awk , and M azda 

Go4it Services 

C h r i s  T a y lo r  R a c in g /  N a t u r e 's  C h o i c e  C B D  

M a z d a , H a n k o o k , R P M  M o t o r s p o r t s  

C h r i s  Ta y lo r,  M a z d a , G L o c , H o o s i e r  

Chris Taylor Racing 

S p i r i t  H o und  D i s t il le rs , H o o s ie r  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Provisional 11:44 

Final 12:24 Carolyn Rasband 

Printed: 8/22/2021 12:27:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

33.260 

Avg. Speed 

71.836 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.922 

Best Speed 

74.079 

Best Lap by 

09 - Jason Ott 

 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 6 (Majors Closed Wheel) Sanction 21-M-20544 

Group 6 Race 

Race started at 11:04:56 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/22/2021 11:00 

 
 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

82 

55 

06 

58 

84 

74 

8 

71 

Name 

John Waldbaum 

Matthew Davis 

Jason Wesoky 

Mark Miller 

Michael Varra 

Robert Melanson 

Brett Hamer 

Douglas Hillen 

Class 

ITE - O 

T1 

RSM 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

STU 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

6 

Diff 

32.379 

44.937 

59.579 

1:03.874 

1:20.414 

2:19.302 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

22:07.902 

22:40.281 

22:52.839 

23:07.481 

23:11.776 

23:28.316 

24:27.204 

14:14.283 

Best Tm 

2:09.317 

2:11.960 

2:14.637 

2:17.354 

2:17.962 

2:18.928 

2:22.561 

2:15.883 

Hometown 

Fort Calhoun N E 

Brighton CO 

Denver CO 

Canon City CO 

Bennett CO 

B lack  Forest  CO  

Denver CO 

C o l o r a d o  S p r i n g s  C O  

Sponsor 

My Right Hip Pocket 

Weyland-Yutani 

L . G .  E v e r i s t ,  M C M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l i n e  A u t o  P e r f o r m a n c e  

B r e a k  L o o s e  R a c i n g  L H B  R e s t o r a t i o n  L T M V  W e l d i n g  F a b r i c a t i o n  R E  S p e e d  

M C M o to rs p o r t s ,  W e s t e rn  s t e e l 

M C  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  S k y l in e  P e r fo r m a n c e  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Provisional 1:32 

Final 2:32 

Printed: 8/22/2021 2:32:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.379 

Avg. Speed 

69.132 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.317 

Best Speed 

70.988 

Best Lap by 

82 - John Waldbaum 

 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 7 (Regional Closed Wheel) Sanction 21-R-20545 

Group 7 Race 

Race started at 13:08:15 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/22/2021 13:05 

 
 Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

63 

48 

5 

45 

88 

444 

Name 

Shane Kennett 

Andrew Hill 

Steven Costello 

Michael Woodward 

Winston Black 

Boysen Loesch 

Class 

FA 

FB 

CF 

CF 

CF 

SF 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

1 

Diff 

14.593 

1:39.774 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

Total Tm 

22:11.627 

22:26.220 

23:51.401 

22:48.259 

24:27.374 

4:54.615 

Best Tm 

1:49.709 

1:53.548 

2:08.543 

2:12.474 

2:21.303 

Hometown 

Golden CO 

Parker CO 

SLC UT 

Denver CO 

El Paso TX 

Northglenn CO 

Sponsor 

None 

Friends & Family 

Surface Exploration 
 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Provisional 5:12 

Final 5:42 Carolyn Rasband 

Printed: 8/22/2021 5:39:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chairman SOM: Ted Winning 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Colorado Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.593 

Avg. Speed 

75.832 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.709 

Best Speed 

83.676 

Best Lap by 

63 - Shane Kennett 

 

Last Chance Majors 

Group 8 (Regional Open Wheel) Sanction 21-R-20545 

Group 8 Race 

Race started at 16:50:36 

High Plains Raceway 2.550 miles 

8/22/2021 16:40 

 
 Official Results
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